Sioux Chief 10/1/2025 40%

Sloan 4/27/2025 40%

T&S 5/19/2025 40%

Uponor 2/1/2026 40%

Viega 11/1/2025 50%

Watts 1/19/2026 40%

Weil-McLain 4/1/2025 30%

Zurn 1/1/2026 70%

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Buildings and Grounds is recommending that one hundred 

fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) be appropriated for purchases made under SB-26-013; and

WHEREAS, General Plumbing Supply, Inc., has offered their prices to members of the 

Passaic County Cooperative #38PCCP, the vendor did not agree to Passaic County Cooperative; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in any account that may be deemed appropriate by the

[...]

equipment catalog pricing under SB-26-013, for various County of Passaic Departments and 

Institutions for a two (2) year term commencing upon the passing of this resolution.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners of the 

County of Passaic authorizes an appropriation of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) 

for purchases made under SB-26-013.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board, County Counsel, Director of the 

Board of County Commissioners, and Purchasing Agent are authorized to execute agreements with the 

vendors listed herein and take any other steps necessary to carry out the purpose of this Resolution.